# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305076 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 08/19/2013

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TBBC Brewco LLC		04/14/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovative Brewing, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 E 8th Ave, Ste A123	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33605	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86041756	BEER IS YOUR FRIEND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6036682970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-6560 Email: mwalsh@gtpp.com

Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial St.

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TBBTM102US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa C. Tucker
SIGNATURE:	/tct/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0595

900289719

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, TBBC Brewco LLC, a Florida limited liability company with a principal place of business at 1600 E 8<sup>th</sup> Ave, Ste A123, Tampa, Florida 33605, is the owner of the following United States Trademark Application and common law trademark (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

Serial No.86041756 for "BEER IS YOUR FRIEND" in International Class 32; and

WHEREAS, by an Agreement effective August 19, 2013, the entire right, title and interest of TBBC Brewco LLC in and to the Trademark together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, was assigned to Innovative Brewing, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with a principal place of business at 1600 E 8th Ave, Ste A123, Tampa, Florida 33605.

WHEREAS, in accordance with said Agreement TBBC Brewco, LLC agreed to assign and did assign the Trademark to Innovative Brewing, LLC by said Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, TBBC Brewco, LLC confirms that as of

August 19, 2013 \_\_\_\_\_, by virtue of said Agreement the entire right, title and interest of

TBBC Brewco, LLC in and to the Trademark together with the good will of the business in

connection with which said trademark is used, were transferred and assigned into said Innovative

Brewing, LLC.

TBBC Brewco, LLC

Name: VI CTORIA P. DOBLE

Date: April 14, 2014

1

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

,ss.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this  $t \in \mathbb{R}^4$  day of April, 2014.



Notary/Public My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 05/20/2014